■Dimensions
CURRENT SENSING
SLP Current Sensing Chip Resistors
■ Construction
Coating Color：Black
■Features
・�High-precision（TCR ±50×10-6/K）.
・�SLP has a suitable termination structure with solder fillets.

d
a
■Type Designation
　Example
■Ratings
Cu
rre
nt
Se
nsi
ng
Re
sis
tor
s
EU
RoHS
SLP 2H T TE 10L0 F
Product
Code
Power
Rating
  2H ：1W
2HW：2W
  3A ：1W
3AW：2W
Termination
Surface Material
T：Sn
Taping
  TE : Plastic
embossed
 BK : Bulk
Nominal
Resistance
  Ex.
  10L0 :10mΩ
R100 :100mΩ
Tolerance
D：±0.5％
F：±1％
Type Power
Rating
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Resistance Range（Ω）※1
E24・E96
Resistance
Tolerance
Rated Terminal
Part Temp.
Operating Temp.
Range
Taping & Q’ty/Reel（pcs）
TE
SLP 2H 1W ±50 10m〜100m
D：0.5%
F：1%
110℃ and less
−65℃〜＋170℃ 4000
SLP 2HW 2W ±50 10m〜40m 70℃ and less
SLP 3A 1W ±50 10m〜100m 110℃ and less
−65℃〜＋170℃ 2000
SLP 3AW 2W ±50 10m〜40m 70℃ and less
NEW
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified by
EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
Resistance Value
（Ω） 4 digits
10m〜97.6m 10L0〜97L6
0.1 R100
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. Jan. 2020